

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 51149 Version: 1 Name: Approving plans and specifications and authorizing

the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive

bids for Local Road Traffic Calming & Arterial

Pedestrian Enhancements - 2018.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/9/2018 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 5/1/2018 Final action: 5/1/2018

Enactment date: 5/7/2018 Enactment #: RES-18-00325

Title: Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and

receive bids for Local Road Traffic Calming & Arterial Pedestrian Enhancements - 2018. (City Wide)

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Traffic Calming 2018.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/1/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
4/18/2018	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
4/9/2018	1	Engineering Division	Refer	

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution approves plan documents for the 2018 citywide local traffic calming and pedestrian enhancements at a total estimated cost of \$290,000. The Engineering Major Streets adopted 2018 capital budget provides \$320,000 of GO Borrowing within the Neighborhood Traffic Management & Pedestrian Improvements program (MUNIS 10546) for projects improving traffic and pedestrian safety on local streets.

MUNIS:

11587-402-200

Title

Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for Local Road Traffic Calming & Arterial Pedestrian Enhancements - 2018. (City Wide)

Body

PREAMBLE

This project consists of installation of various traffic calming and pedestrian enhancements citywide. Each specific location undergoes evaluation and separate approval processes. Upon approval, this public works contract provides means to construct the approved devices.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED:

File #: 51149, Version: 1

- 1. That the plans and specifications for Local Road Traffic Calming & Arterial Pedestrian Enhancements 2018, be and are hereby approved.
- 2. That the Board of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to advertise and receive bids for the required public works contract.
- That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to accept dedication of lands and/or easements from the Developer/Owner for public improvements located outside of the existing public fee title or easement rights-of-ways.
- 4. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with Exact Sciences to reimburse the City for the costs to install the mid-block pedestrian crossing on Tokay Blvd.